NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE GAS RATES TARIFF SUMMARY 04/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Rate Effective Date 4/1/2025	<u>RATE NO.</u> 91	CUSTOMER CHARGE \$9.30	BLOCK <u>SIZE</u> FIRST 30 OVER 30	BASE COST <u>PER THERM</u> \$0.32356 \$0.12178	Economic <u>Devl Charge</u> \$0.00254 \$0.00254	PGC 0.58675 0.58675	Total Cost Per Therm w/o customer chg \$0.91285 \$0.71107
4/1/2025	92	\$10.30	FIRST 400 NEXT 1,600 OVER 2,000	\$0.15158 \$0.07227 \$0.04263	\$0.00254 \$0.00254 \$0.00254	0.58675 0.58675 0.58675	\$0.7409 \$0.6616 \$0.6319
4/1/2025	95IRG	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.11470	\$0.00254	0.35657	\$0.4738
4/1/2025 4/1/2025 4/1/2025	94E PGD51	\$93.00 Daily Demand I	ALL Therms 500 99999999	\$0.08056 1.243770 1.157700	\$0.00254	0.34657	\$0.4297
4/1/2025	95	\$89.50	ALL Therms	\$0.08056	\$0.00254	0.35657	\$0.4397
,	ALDA only Rat	es					
4/1/2025	91AL		FIRST 30 OVER 30	\$0.32356 \$0.12178		0.58675 0.58675	\$0.91031 \$0.70853
4/1/2025	92AL	\$10.30	FIRST 400 NEXT 1,600 OVER 2,000	\$0.15158 \$0.07227 \$0.04263		0.58675 0.58675 0.58675	\$0.7383 \$0.6590 \$0.6294
4/1/2025	95ALI	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.11470		0.35657	\$0.4713
4/1/2025	94ALE	\$93.00	ALL Therms	\$0.08056		0.34657	\$0.4271
4/1/2025	95AL	\$89.50	ALL Therms	\$0.08056		0.35657	\$0.4371

Average residential price of gas per therm based on 150 therms =

\$0.81